DRUZBA

SKI & WELLNESS RESIDENCE
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PRICE LIST OF FEES

valid from 02.12.2024 till 05.12.2025

City tax

1,50 EUR/person/night
0d 1.1.2025 2,00 EUR/person,night
—exception disabled person/w/guide

Early CHECK IN
(depending on available capacity)

Price for whole night depending on current price
list

Late CHECK OUT till 15:00
(depending on available capacity)

80 EUR
Date from 5.4.2025 60 EUR

Parking in front of reception

25 EUR/ hour

Parking for unhoused guests

30 EUR/car, 60 EUR/camper / 12 hours

Additional breakfast
Additional breakfast/ lunch bundle

22 EUR/pc/ from O years

Dinner in form of halfboard

28 EUR/ adult, 18 EUR/ child 0-12 years

Baby cot 10 EUR/night— only in LUX apartment
Fee for specific room 7 EUR/ person/night
Fee for emptying minibar per guest request 10 EUR
Fee for emptying minibar/ storing own food 138,20 EUR
Room sanitation / when violating No pet policy/ 400 EUR
Fee for room sanitation after smoking 300 EUR

Wood for fireplace- LUX apartments

15 EUR/basket

Wellness centre entry for housed guests
/applies to day of CHECK OUT as well/

20 EUR/ adult /3 hours
12 EUR/ child 0-12 years/ 3 hours

Wellness centre entry for unhoused guests

30 EUR/adult/0-99 years /3 hours
Only order in advance

Fee for reservation date change

20 EUR/ person — depending on current reservatin
and cancellation policy

Fee for returning payment

40 EUR/ one transaction

Confirmation for individual room in case of
group reservation

5 EUR/ one transaction

Document printing

1,00 EUR/ black and white, 1,50 EUR/ color

Charging station for electric car

30 EUR/ one charge

Loss of ski room locker key

15 EUR

Additional change of bathrobe

5 EUR/1pc

Change of bed linen on request

5 EUR/ person

Slippers-extra

6,00 EUR/ pc

Children’s animation / unhoused guests

10 EUR/ every person

Multifunctional playground without animation/
unhoused guests

8 EUR/ every person




